

**COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT**  
**Warm Springs Bike Trail - Phase III**  
**RFB No. 11-0001**  
*July 28, 2010*

Description	Qty	Georgia Development Partners (Atlanta GA)		McMath-Turner Construction (Columbus GA)		Robinson Paving Company (Columbus GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan GA)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
Pay Items 0007563									
Traffic control, l.s.	l.s.	9,095.00	9,095.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	29,515.00	29,515.00	10,795.00	10,795.00
Erosion control check dams, ea	251	74.90	18,799.90	60.00	15,060.00	120.00	30,120.00	250.00	62,750.00
Temporary grassing, ac	8	588.50	4,708.00	715.00	5,720.00	650.00	5,200.00	470.00	3,760.00
Grass mulching, ton	20	306.02	6,120.40	295.00	5,900.00	275.00	5,500.00	235.00	4,700.00
Construct/maintain/remove rock filter dams, ea	44	32.10	1,412.40	200.00	8,800.00	120.00	5,280.00	200.00	8,800.00
Install & maintain erosion control matting, s. y.	1400	1.05	1,470.00	2.00	2,800.00	1.25	1,750.00	1.05	1,470.00
Construct/maintain/remove storm drain outlet, ea	10	374.50	3,745.00	400.00	4,000.00	400.00	4,000.00	150.00	1,500.00
NPDES monitor, sample, Inspect water quality, l.s.	l.s.	3,980.40	3,980.40	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,200.00	5,200.00	3,650.00	3,650.00
Type A temporary silt fence, l. f.	10790	2.12	22,874.80	3.00	32,370.00	2.85	30,751.50	2.25	24,277.50
Type C temporary silt fence, l. f.	1750	3.37	5,897.50	6.00	10,500.00	4.00	7,000.00	3.25	5,687.50
Clearing & grubbing, l.s.	l.s.	60,000.00	60,000.00	78,000.00	78,000.00	121,540.00	121,540.00	125,000.00	125,000.00
Remove existing curb & gutter, l. f.	300	8.03	2,409.00	6.00	1,800.00	5.00	1,500.00	6.00	1,800.00

**COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT**  
**Warm Springs Bike Trail - Phase III**  
**RFB No. 11-0001**  
*July 28, 2010*

Description	Qty	Georgia Development Partners (Atlanta GA)		McMath-Turner Construction (Columbus GA)		Robinson Paving Company (Columbus GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan GA)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
Unclassified excavation, c. y.	5500	13.38	73,590.00	5.50	30,250.00	1.25	6,875.00	4.00	22,000.00
Grading complete, l. s.	l.s.	302,465.18	302,465.18	218,550.50	218,550.50	282,000.00	282,000.00	298,500.00	298,500.00
<b>Unit Price Bid for Pay Items 0007563</b>		<b>516,567.58</b>		<b>435,750.50</b>		<b>536,231.50</b>		<b>574,690.00</b>	
Pay Items 0009601									
Graded aggregate base course in place, s. y.	29700	6.97	207,009.00	6.00	178,200.00	4.88	144,936.00	5.60	166,320.00
Asphalt concrete multi-use trail, ton	3600	83.12	299,232.00	74.00	266,400.00	73.00	262,800.00	73.75	265,500.00
Concrete ramps at street crossings, ea	9	588.50	5,296.50	1,200.00	10,800.00	240.00	2,160.00	800.00	7,200.00
Concrete sidewalks, l. f.	860	15.25	13,115.00	22.22	19,109.20	18.33	15,763.80	19.50	16,770.00
Concrete handicap ramps, ea	18	401.25	7,222.50	450.00	8,100.00	450.00	8,100.00	685.00	12,330.00
Steel safety rail, l. f.	8960	21.56	193,177.60	21.52	192,819.20	20.35	182,336.00	20.15	180,544.00
Pedestrian railing on retaining wall, l. f.	150	55.64	8,346.00	73.50	11,025.00	64.20	9,630.00	60.00	9,000.00
Pedestrian railing, l. f.	256	55.64	14,243.84	63.00	16,128.00	64.20	16,435.20	60.00	15,360.00
15" RCP storm drain pipe, l. f.	183	31.19	5,707.77	26.00	4,758.00	30.00	5,490.00	35.00	6,405.00

**COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT**  
**Warm Springs Bike Trail - Phase III**  
**RFB No. 11-0001**  
*July 28, 2010*

Description	Qty	Georgia Development Partners (Atlanta GA)		McMath-Turner Construction (Columbus GA)		Robinson Paving Company (Columbus GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan GA)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
18" RCP storm drain pipe, l. f.	88	33.28	2,928.64	32.00	2,816.00	38.00	3,344.00	42.75	3,762.00
30" RCP storm drain pipe, l. f.	32	46.76	1,496.32	55.00	1,760.00	55.00	1,760.00	57.85	1,851.20
42" RCP storm drain pipe, l. f.	48	63.45	3,045.60	79.00	3,792.00	73.00	3,504.00	80.00	3,840.00
48" RCP storm drain pipe, l. f.	48	102.08	4,899.84	110.00	5,280.00	80.00	3,840.00	145.00	6,960.00
54" RCP storm drain pipe, l. f.	102	104.70	10,679.40	120.00	12,240.00	95.00	9,690.00	167.00	17,034.00
60" elliptical RCP storm drain pipe, l. f.	54	188.82	10,196.28	195.00	10,530.00	188.00	10,152.00	197.00	10,638.00
60" RCP storm drain pipe, l. f.	164	130.01	21,321.64	140.00	22,960.00	118.00	19,352.00	127.50	20,910.00
72" RCP storm drain pipe, l. f.	75	172.00	12,900.00	200.00	15,000.00	214.00	16,050.00	182.50	13,687.50
78" RCP storm drain pipe, l. f.	88	241.82	21,280.16	286.00	25,168.00	250.00	22,000.00	185.00	16,280.00
Concrete headwall, 1001-B, ea	1	6,955.00	6,955.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,350.00	1,350.00
Concrete headwall, 1125, ea	1	4,975.50	4,975.50	4,500.00	4,500.00	650.00	650.00	8,350.00	8,350.00
Concrete curb & gutter, l. f.	770	10.91	8,400.70	18.00	13,860.00	21.00	16,170.00	10.65	8,200.50
Junction box, ea	1	4,280.00	4,280.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	1,650.00	1,650.00

**COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT**  
**Warm Springs Bike Trail - Phase III**  
**RFB No. 11-0001**  
*July 28, 2010*

Description	Qty	Georgia Development Partners (Atlanta GA)		McMath-Turner Construction (Columbus GA)		Robinson Paving Company (Columbus GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan GA)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
12" HDPE storm pipe, l. f.	25	42.80	1,070.00	40.00	1,000.00	20.00	500.00	30.00	750.00
1011-A manhole, ea	1	2,049.05	2,049.05	3,100.00	3,100.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	2,250.00	2,250.00
Drop inlets, ea	2	2,209.55	4,419.10	1,850.00	3,700.00	750.00	1,500.00	2,050.00	4,100.00
Slope drains to include drop inlets, ea	4	1,712.00	6,848.00	6,630.00	26,520.00	5,130.00	20,520.00	250.00	1,000.00
Relocate existing signs, l. s.	l.s.	802.50	802.50	850.00	850.00	900.00	900.00	220.00	220.00
Modular block retaining wall complete, l. f.	435	191.00	83,085.00	120.00	52,200.00	132.00	57,420.00	100.00	43,500.00
Allowance for testing soils & materials	Allow	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
New signs, l. s.	l.s.	21,244.85	21,244.85	8,360.00	8,360.00	8,228.00	8,228.00	7,985.00	7,985.00
Pavement markings, l. s.	l.s.	17,788.75	17,788.75	13,230.00	13,230.00	15,649.00	15,649.00	23,685.00	23,685.00
Permanent grassing, ac	13	802.50	10,432.50	850.00	11,050.00	800.00	10,400.00	835.00	10,855.00
Mixed grade fertilizer, ac	13	481.50	6,259.50	335.00	4,355.00	330.00	4,290.00	105.00	1,365.00
Fertilizer with nitrogen content, lb.	625	1.28	800.00	1.50	937.50	1.25	781.25	2.00	1,250.00
Allowance for landscaping	Allow	2,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00

**COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT**  
**Warm Springs Bike Trail - Phase III**  
**RFB No. 11-0001**  
*July 28, 2010*

Description	Qty	Georgia Development Partners (Atlanta GA)		McMath-Turner Construction (Columbus GA)		Robinson Paving Company (Columbus GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan GA)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
Permanent turf reinforcing mat, s. y.	4989	4.82	24,046.98	1.50	7,483.50	1.25	6,236.25	3.15	15,715.35
Waste receptacles, ea	2	588.50	1,177.00	600.00	1,200.00	600.00	1,200.00	505.00	1,010.00
Mitigation area with plantings, s. f.	3825	4.82	18,436.50	2.50	9,562.50	4.00	15,300.00	5.30	20,272.50
Parking area with wheel stops, l. s.	l.s.	16,986.25	16,986.25	25,600.00	25,600.00	40,637.00	40,637.00	26,000.00	26,000.00
Remove & disposing existing fencing, l. f.	419	5.35	2,241.65	6.00	2,514.00	5.00	2,095.00	2.00	838.00
Remove existing storm drain pipe, l. s.	l.s.	26,616.25	26,616.25	7,860.00	7,860.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	18,325.00	18,325.00
Install benches, ea	2	588.50	1,177.00	550.00	1,100.00	700.00	1,400.00	495.00	990.00
Install lockable bollards, ea	30	642.00	19,260.00	1,350.00	40,500.00	1,580.00	47,400.00	1,230.00	36,900.00
Install rip-rap material, ton	330	33.71	11,124.30	55.00	18,150.00	42.00	13,860.00	37.85	12,490.50
<b>Unit Price Bid for Pay Items 0009601</b>		<b>1,177,574.47</b>		<b>1,119,017.90</b>		<b>1,076,679.50</b>		<b>1,058,443.55</b>	
<b>TOTAL LUMP SUM BID</b>		<b>\$1,694,142.05</b>		<b>\$1,554,768.40</b>		<b>\$1,612,911.00</b>		<b>\$1,633,133.55</b>	